currencies, not provided for in the Company's financial and business plans approved in 

accordance with the Articles of Association”, 
9) the content of the existing provision of §13 section 12 point 22 is amended by making 

it read as follows:  

” Approval for the disposal of the Company's assets, the value of which exceeds 250,000 

EUR (in words: two hundred and fifty thousand euro), which was not provided for in the 

Company's financial and business plans approved in accordance with the Articles of 

Association."”, 
10) the content of the existing provision of §13 section 12 point 25 is amended by making 

it read as follows: